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Rebecca Buck

From: Riven, Matt <Matt.Riven@vermont.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, January 24, 2018 3:01 PM

To: Theresa Utton

Cc: Greshin, Adam; Gilhuly, Christine; Maria Belliveau; Stephen Klein; Stephanie Barrett; 

Rebecca Buck

Subject: RE: FY2019 Budget Testimony before House and Senate Committees on Appropriations

Attachments: Legislative request - GF Carryforward from FY17 to FY18.pdf

Hello JFO: 

 

The House Appropriations Committee has directed a series of questions to departments in advance of their 

presentations, including the question below, which is a variation of a question that has often been asked in the past. 

Identify all carry forwards and reserves. How did they accumulate? 

 

To assist departments in their budget presentations, and to ensure the Committee gets a full universe of 

information,  our understanding is that the Department of Finance and Management has in the past provided a 

statewide response regarding General Fund carryforwards. 

 

Attached please find a list by appropriation of all General Fund EOY FY17 balances, and those balances that were subject 

to reversion, with the remainder being available for carry-forward (subject to the Secretary of Administration’s approval 

for Executive Branch appropriations.) 

 

Departments will be expected to provide their own information regarding any special fund balances and reserves. 

 

Best, 

Matt 

 

 

Matt Riven 

Deputy Commissioner of Finance and Management 

109 State Street, 5th Floor 

Montpelier, VT 05609 

802-828-6446 

matt.riven@vermont.gov 

 

 

 

 

From: Theresa Utton [mailto:TUTTON@leg.state.vt.us]  

Sent: Tuesday, January 23, 2018 4:54 PM 

To: Young, Susanne <Susanne.Young@vermont.gov> 

Cc: Greshin, Adam <Adam.Greshin@vermont.gov>; Riven, Matt <Matt.Riven@vermont.gov>; Mazza-Paquette, Melissa 

<Melissa.Mazza-Paquette@vermont.gov>; Gilhuly, Christine <Christine.Gilhuly@vermont.gov>; Belliveau, Maria 

<mbelliveau@leg.state.vt.us>; Klein, Stephen <sklein@leg.state.vt.us>; Barrett, Stephanie <sbarrett@leg.state.vt.us>; 

Buck, Rebecca <rbuck@leg.state.vt.us>; Kitty Toll <KToll@leg.state.vt.us>; Kitchel, Jane <Janek45@hotmail.com> 

Subject: FY2019 Budget Testimony before House and Senate Committees on Appropriations 

Importance: High 



2

 

Secretary Young – 

 

Attached are the instructions for FY2019 budget testimony before House and Senate Committees on Appropriations. 

Please circulate to your Agencies and Departments and let us know if there are questions. A paper copy follows. 

 

Thank you, ~Theresa 

 

Theresa Utton-Jerman (Room 40) 

[Legislative Joint Fiscal Office] 

House Committee on Appropriations (Room 42) 

Vermont State House 

Montpelier, Vermont 05633 

(802) 828-5767 [direct] (802) 828-2295 [main] 

www.leg.state.vt.us/jfo/appropriations.aspx 

 

 



Legislative Carry Forward Report from FY 2017 to FY 2018
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Legislative Carry Fonrard Report from FY 2017 to FY 2018
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Legislative Carry Foruard Report from FY 2017 to FY 2o18
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Legislative Carry Fonrard Report from FY 2017 to Fy 2018
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Legislative Carry Forward Report from FY 2017 to FY 2018
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